

2022-23 Membership Fees and Charges

2022/23 ROWING SA MEMBERSHIP CATEGORIES AND COSTS

Membership Category	2021/22	2022/23	State Champ Eligible?	Notes
Winter Membership	\$30	\$32	No	Membership available from July-October
Must be applied to members competing in RSA				
Events (Winter Series and Time Trials).				
Single Regatta Membership	\$37	\$39	No (except Novice events at the Masters, 3 rd	Allows member to compete in any category
May be applied as many times as required.			Grade and Novice State Championship regatta	and as many times on the day the membership
			for an 'entry' athlete only. No additional seat fee	specifies
			will be added to these 'entry' athletes)	
Entry Membership	\$93	\$98	Yes	Only available to members who have never
Full season.				held a RSA Competitive Membership (a part
(commencing October)				from a Single Regatta Membership – up to two
				previously purchased).
School Coxswain Membership	\$73	\$77	Yes	Available to current primary or secondary
Full season.				school students at any school who participate
(commencing October)				in regattas as a coxswain ONLY.
School Membership				Available to current primary or secondary
October-December	\$73	\$98	2 nd Grade SC ONLY	school students at any school.
Jan- June	\$130	\$137	Yes	
Full Season	\$187	\$197	Yes	
(commencing October)				
Club Coxswain Membership	\$103	\$108	Yes	Available to club members who participate in
Full season.				regattas as a coxswain ONLY.
(starting October)				
Club Membership				
October-December	\$98	\$131	2 nd Grade SC ONLY	
Jan- June	\$192	\$202	Yes	
Full Season	\$274	\$288	Yes	
(commencing October)				
Coach/Official	\$0	\$0	N/A	Non-Competitive Membership – does not allow
Full Year				individual to be entered as an athlete.
(July-June)				
Registration (Non-RSA Regattas)	\$30	\$32	No	Registration for athletes competing at non-RSA Events (i.e HOY)
Club Affiliation				The Affiliation fee for member clubs of the
<50 members	\$340	\$350		Association.
50-100 members	\$450	\$600		Any new club may have their fees removed or
>100 members	\$560	\$750		reduced. Application for such an exemption is
				to be made in writing to the RSA Board, via the
				CEO.

2022/23 ROWING SA FEES & CHARGES

Additional charge for entry into regattas (invoice to club/school based on entries as at 9am on the Wednesday prior to the regatta)

- \$8.50 seat fee for the following State Championship regattas:
 - Open State Championships (Championship events only)
 - Masters, 3rd Grade & Novice State Championships (Championship events only)
- \$25pp fee for the Riverland Regatta & 2nd Grade State Championship Regatta

Scratchings and Substitutions (unchanged from 2021/22)

- Each scratching request received after 9:00am on the Wednesday prior to the Regatta will receive a penalty of \$25 (inc. GST) and \$50 (inc GST) for Championship events.
- Any crew that scratches at Regatta Control within 1 hour prior to the final published starting time of their race shall be fined \$50 (inc. GST) and \$100 (inc. GST) for a Championship Final.
- Non Appearance Any crew that fails to report at the start without notification shall be fined \$75 (inc. GST) and \$150 (inc. GST) for a Championship Final.

Bow Numbers (unchanged from 2021/22)

• Failure to return a bow number will result in a \$30 fine to the Club.